
CAMP LIBERTY
SONGS
Camp Liberty Song
Camp Liberty, we take off our hats to you,
To Lumos and Tater and the counselors too.
Here, we always have such fun,
Though the week is done, seems it's hardly begun.
Oh, we hike and we swim and we eat a lot!
And we never complain for what we haven’t got.
Surely pass the test,
For the camp we love the best.
You’ll always be our Girl Scout Camp.
Our Camp Liberty!

Come, Come
Sang while fire is brought in
Three part round
Come, come light up the fire
Come, come join in the ring
Here, love, dreams to inspire
Stories to tell, music to sing

Each Campfire Lights Anew
Sung once fire is lit
Each campfire lights anew,
The flame of friendship true,
The joy we’ve had in knowing you,
Will last our whole lives through.

And as the embers die away,
We wish that we might ever stay,
But since we cannot have our way,
We’ll come again some other day.

Green Trees and Taps
Sung to close the day
Green trees around us, blue skies above,
Friends all around us, in a world filled with love.
Taps sounding softly, hearts beating true,
As we say, good night to you.

Day is done, gone the sun,
From the lakes, from the hills, from the sky,
All is well, safely rest, God is nigh.

On My Honor
Sung while forming arch
Chorus: On my honor, I will try,
There’s a duty to be done, and I say ‘Aye’,
There’s a reason here for a reason above,
My honor is to try and my duty is to love.

People don’t need to know my name,
If I’ve done any harm than I’m to blame,
If I’ve helped another then I’ve helped me,
And I’ve opened up my eyes to see.

I’ve tucked away a song or two,
If you’re feeling low, there’s one for you,
If you need a friend, then I will come,
And there’s many, many more where I come from.
Chorus

Come with me where the fire burns bright,
We can see much better by candle’s light,
But, we’ll find more meaning in a campfire’s glow,
Then we’d ever learn in a year or so.

We’ve made a promise to always keep.
And we’ll sing very softly before we sleep.
We’ll be Girl Scouts together and when we’re done..
They’ll be trying and singing this song.
Chorus

1



Arch Songs- Sung until the friendship circle is
formed at Final Night while campers go through
an arch of candles.

Remember
Remember the fun you’ve had here,
Remember when you’re away,
Remember the friends you’ve made here
And don’t forget to come back some day
Remember around the campfire
The songs we love to sing
For you belong to Camp Liberty,
And Camp Liberty belongs to you.

Aloha
Aloha means we welcome you,
It means more than words can say.
Aloha means good luck to you,
Goodnight at the close of day.
It’s just like a love song,
With its haunting sweet refrain.
Bringing you joy, Bringing you pain.
Aloha means farewell to you
Until we meet again.

May the Longtime Sun
May the longtime sun shine upon you
All love surround you
And the pure light within you
Guide you all the way on.

May your days be filled with laughter
Your nights serenity
As the moon shines upon you
Keep your heart warm.

Linger
Hmm–hmm, I want to linger here,
Hmm-hmm, a little longer here,
Hmm-hmm, a little longer here with you.

Hmm-hmm, it’s such a perfect night,
Hmm-hmm, it doesn’t seem quite right,
Hmm-hmm, that it should be my last with you.

Hmm-hmm, and come September,
Hmm-hmm, we’ll all remember,
Hmm-hmm, our camping days and friendships true

Hmm-hmm, and as the years go by,
Hmm-hmm, I’ll think of you and sigh,
Hmm-hmm,this is good-night and not good-bye.

Today- Year Pins
Chorus:
Today while the blossoms still cling to the vine,
I’ll taste your strawberries
I’ll drink your sweet wine.
A million tomorrows shall all pass away,
Ere I forget all the joy that is mine today.

I’ll be a dandy and I’ll be a rover,
You’ll know who I am by the song that I sing.
I’ll feast at your table, I’ll sleep in your clover,
Who cares what tomorrow shall bring?
Chorus

I can’t be contented with yesterday’s glories,
I can’t live on promises, winter to spring.
Today is my moment and now is my story
I’ll laugh and I’ll cry and I’ll sing.
Chorus

2

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1ZaQ1KMgcpjP_bdIVcXx6eYXAny5TplHP/view?usp=drive_link


Dreams- 5 Year Pins
Chorus:
May all of your dreams bloom like daisies in the sun
May you always have stars in your eyes
May you not stop running, not until your race is won
And may you always have blue skies

A dream is something you can make
To keep within your heart
To build on when you’re glad
Or when your world’s been torn apart
A dream is something all your own
That no one else can steal
A dream is something you can make come real
Chorus

You can share a laugh
With any stranger you may meet.
You can share your money
With a beggar on the street
But you can only share a dream
When love has set it free.
Please won’t you share yours with me?
Chorus

I Know a Place- 10 & 15 Year Pins
I know a place where no one ever goes;
There’s peace and quiet, beauty and repose;
It’s hidden in a valley beside a mountain stream,
And lying there beside that stream
I find that I can dream

Only a place of beauty to the eye,
Snow-capped mountains towering in the sky;
Now I know that God made the world for me

One can imagine herself as in a dream;
Climbing up a mountain or down a long ravine;
The magic of this peace and quiet
Evermore shall stay
To make this place a haven each and every day.
Oh, how I wish I never have to leave
All my life such beauty to receive;
Now I know that God has made this world for me.

On the Loose- CIT Neckers
Chorus: On the loose to climb a mountain,
On the loose where I am free
On the loose to live my life
The way I think my life should be
For I've only got a moment
And the whole world yet to see
I'll be looking for tomorrow on the loose

Have you ever watched the sunrise turn the sky
completely red?
Have you slept beneath the moon and stars, a pine
bough for your bed?
Have you sat and talked with friends though a word
was never said?
Then you're just like me and you've been on the
loose
Chorus

There's a trail that I'll be hiking just to see where it
may go
Many places yet to visit, many people yet to know
For in following my dreams, I will live and I will grow
On a trail that's waiting out there on the loose
Chorus

So in search of love and laughter, I'll be traveling
through this land
Never sure of where I'm going for I haven't any
plans
So, in time when you are ready, come and join me,
take my hand
And together we'll share life out on the loose
Chorus

In this world that I’ll be traveling
I will think of you this way
Remembering your smile,
For it seems like yesterday
That we sat beneath the stars
And we dreamed about today.
We’ve come together and we are on the loose!
Chorus

3

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1s3seqUoopS5bZ_k7Ddv3yYT3vUsMFtsL/view?usp=drive_link


Birthday Rap
Half room goes “ooh ah ooh ooh ah”
Other half sings “you can do it, it’s your birthday”

Hey you! Come over here!
We hear it’s your birthday
And it's time to cheer.
You’re another year older,
So, come cry on my shoulder
Cause you’ll never be young again.
On this day now
You know how
Come over here and celebrate now!
You can do it, it's your birthday!
You can do it, it's your birthday!

4



GRACES
Addams Family
We’ve filled our plates and dishes,
With food that is delicious,
And all we really wish is,
To thank you very much.

Da-da-da-da *snap snap*
Da-da-da-da *snap snap*
Da-da-da-da, da-da-da-da
Da-da-da-da *snap snap*

We thank the earth for giving
The food we need for living
So go ahead and eat it
Before it crawls away!

Ahhh-men
Ahhhhhhhhhhhh-men!

Alphabet Grace
A-B-C-D-E-F-G
Thanks a lot for feeding me

Back of the Bread
Back of the bread is the flour,
Back of the flour is the mill,
And back of the mill is the wind and the rain
And the farmer’s will

Bless Our Food
Tune: Make New Friends
Bless our food
We share with friends today
Grant us peace and love along the way

Bless This Food
Tune: Row Your Boat
Bless, bless, bless this food,
Bless all present here.
And help us now to spread the love
To people far and near.

Bubble's Grace
Thank you for the world so sweet dum de dum
Thank you for the food we eat yum yum
Thank you for the birds that sing a-ling-a-ling
Thank you for everything

Doo Waa Ditty Ditty
Thank you for the food that we receive
Singing doo wa ditty ditty dum ditty doo
And thank you for bread and butter and the
meat
Singing doo wa ditty ditty dum ditty doo
Looks good (echo Looks good)
Tastes Fine (echo: Taste Fine!)
Looks good, tastes fine
We eat it all the time!
Singing doo wah ditty ditty dum ditty dooooo
Lets Eat!

Everybody Say Grace
“Everybody say grace!”
“Grace”

For the Food We Eat
Tune: Kum Ba Yah
For the food we eat, we thank you
For the friends we meet, kind and true.
For the fun we share, all day through,
Oh Girl Scouts, we thank you.

5



Girl Scout Grace
Tune: Auld Lang Syne
For all the bounty we receive,
Let us offer thanks and praise.
And be courageous, strong and fair.
As we live the Girl Scout Way

Girl Scout Mambo
Tune: Mambo #5
A little bit of breakfast on my plate,
A little bit of dinner, don’t be late,
A little bit of trail mix on a hike
A little bit of s’mores by firelight
A little bit of brown bears on my stick
A little bit of pudding, not too thick
A little bit of ice cream in the can
We thank you all and say amen

Grace
Tune: Are You Sleeping
We are thankful, we are thankful
For our food, for our food.
And our many blessings, and our many
blessings,
Thank you, Thank you.

Johnny Appleseed
Oh the earth is good to me
And so I thank the earth
For giving me the things I need
The sun and the rain and the appleseed
The Earth is good to me

Madeline Grace
We love our bread, we love our butter.
But most of all, we love each other.

Mmm Grace
Tune: Linger
Hmmm, I am so thankful
Hmmm, that we’re together
Hmmm, to share this food with each of you.

Spatula
Tune: Alive, Awake, Alert
A knife, a fork, a spoon, a spatula X2
A knife, a fork, a spoon
A spoon, a fork, a knife
A knife, a fork, a spoon, a spatula

Superman Grace
Thank you for giving us food
Thank you for giving us food
For the friends we meet
For the food we eat
Thank you for giving us food!

Tony the Tiger Grace
Grrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrace

6



FAST SONGS
Alice the Camel
Alice the camel has 5 humps, Alice the camel has 5
humps
Alice the camel has 5 humps, so go, Alice, GO!!
Boom, Boom, Boom
[Continue with 4, 3, 2 . . . humps, until . . . ]
Alice the camel has no humps, Alice the camel has
no humps
Alice the camel has no humps, ‘cause Alice is a
HORSE!!

Alive, Awake, Alert
I am alive, awake, alert, enthusiastic. What? (2x)
I am alive, awake, alert…
I am alert, awake, alive...
I am alive, awake, alert, enthusiastic. What?

Australia
Australia my lad is a mighty fine place
Look away, look away
To come from there is no disgrace
Look away, look away

Chorus: Look away my bonnie bonnie boys
Look away, look away
Look away my bonnie bonnie boys
We’re off for Australia
root toot toot to root toot toot to
Iddy iddy iddy oomba oomba

The Cape Town boys they have no sleds
Look away, look away
They sled down hills on codfish heads
Look away look away

Chorus

The cape town girls they have no combs
Look away, look away
They comb their hair with codfish bones
Look away look away

Chorus

The Cape Town babies they have no cribs
Look away, look away
They take their naps on codfish ribs
Look away look away

Chorus

The Cape Town boats they have no sails
Look away, look away
They sail around with codfish tails
Look away look away

Chorus

7



Austrian Yodeler
Oh, an Austrian went yodeling
On a mountain so high
when along came a (an) avalanche interrupting his
cry

Oh eeeee oh o laka keya o laka keya swish
Oh laka keya o laka keya swish
Oh laka keya o laka keya swish

Repeat the song and add
Grizzly bear- grrrr grrr
St. Bernard- pant like a dog
Jersey cow- squirt squirt or pissst pisst
(the sound the milk would make when hitting the
bucket)
Pretty maid- make kissing noise
Girl scout- cookies sir?
Boy scout- I don’t wanna do it
Counselor- Do it anyway

Baby Bumble Bee
I’m bringing home a baby bumble bee
Won’t my mama be so proud of me?
I am bringing home a baby bumble bee…
Ouch, it stung me!

I’m squishing up my baby bumble bee,
Won’t my mama be so proud of me?
I’m squishing up my baby bumble bee...
Eww, what a mess!

I am licking up my baby bumble bee
Won’t my mama be so proud of me?:
I’m licking up my baby bumble bee…
Ugh, I feel sick!

I am barfing up my baby bumble bee
Won’t my mama be so proud of me?
I am barging up my baby bumble bee…
Oh, what a mess!

I’m mopping up my baby bumble bee
Won’t my mama be so proud of me?
I’m mopping up my baby bumble bee.
Mama, are you proud of me?

Baby Duck
Gets faster each time
Isn’t it a bit of luck
That I was born a baby duck
With yellow socks and yellow shoes
So I may go wherever I choose
Quack, quack, quack, quack, quack quack
Quack, quack, quack, quack, quack quack

Baby Shark
Chorus- (between every repeat of line)-
Do Do Dut-e Du
Baby Shark (4x)
Mama Shark (4x)
Daddy Shark (4x)
Grandpa Shark (4x)
Grandma Shark (4x)
Going Swimming (4x)
See a Shark (4x)
Swimming Faster (4x)
Shark Attack (4x)
Lost an arm (4x)
Lost a leg (4x)
CPR (4x)
It’s not working (4x)

8



Bazooka Bubblegum
My mama gave me a penny,
She said go buy a henny,
But I didn’t buy no henny.
Chorus:
Instead, I bought bubblegum.
Bazooka-zooka bubblegum.
Bazooka-zooka bubblegum.

My mama she gave me a nickel,
She said go buy a pickle,
But I didn’t buy no pickle.
Chorus

My mama she gave me a dime,
She said go buy a lime,
But I didn’t buy no lime.
Chorus

My mama she gave me a quarter,
She said go buy some water,
But I didn’t buy no water.
Chorus

My mama she game me a dollar,
She said go buy a collar,
But I didn’t buy no collar.
Chorus

My mama she gave me a five,
She said go stay alive,
But I didn’t stay alive.
Instead I choked on
Chorus

Beaver Song
Beaver one, Beaver all…
Let's all do the beaver crawl.
Beaver two, Beaver three
Let's all climb the beaver tree.
Beaver four, beaver five,
Let's all do the beaver jive.
Beaver six, beaver seven.
Let's all go to beaver heaven.
Beaver eight, beaver nine- Stop!
It’s beaver time!

Bee Song
There was a bee-i-ee-i-ee
Upon the wall-iall-iall
And there I sat-ahat-ahat
And that was all-iaa-iall
There was a boy-oy-oy
His name was a Jack-iack-iack
He gave that bee-iee-iee
A little smack-iack-iack
That bee did sting-ing-ing
That boy did yell-iell-iell
He told that bee-iee-iee
To go to ooh I mustn't tell.

Bonnie Lies Over the Ocean
Stand/sit on every “b” word
My Bonnie lies over the ocean
My Bonnie lies over the sea
My bonnie lies over the ocean
So bring back my Bonnie to me
Bring back
Bring back
Oh bring back my Bonnie to me, to me
Bring back
Bring back
Oh bring back my Bonnie to me
Repeat getting faster

Brass Rings
I like to pull the brass rings
On the merry go round
The merry go round, that’s me.
Some like to play croquet or embroider or
crochet
But I like to participate in my own way

I like the hobby horse on the merry go round
The one that goes up and down
With my sweetie on the rear,
Says I ride like Paul Revere

On the merry, the merry-go round,
This is the last time
The merry, the merry go round.
I fooled you that time
The merry, the merry-go-round

9



Brownie Smile
I've got something in my pocket,
it belongs across my face.
I keep it very close at hand,
in a most convenient place.
I'm sure you couldn't guess it
if you guessed a long, long while.
So I'll take it out and put it on,
It's a Great Big Brownie Smile!

Buffalo Song
Across the windswept desert,
Where nature knows no man,
A buffalo spied his brother,
A-lying in the sand.

Said the buffalo to his brother,
What makes you lay that way?
But the buffalo did not answer,
He’s been dead since way last May.
Since way last Maaaaay

The Bugler
Oh how I hate to get up in the morning
Oh how I hate to get out of bed
But the worst part of all
Is to hear the bugler call
You’ve got to get up, You’ve got to get up, You’ve
got to get up in the morning
Someday I’m gonna get the bugler
Someday they’re gonna find him dead
I’ll amputate his reveille
And stomp upon it heavily
And spend the rest of my life in
Bed, bed, bed, bed, sleep, sleep, sleep, sleep

(softly) Oh how I hate to get up in the morning Oh
how I hate to get out of bed (loudly)
But then I’ll get the other pup,
the guy who gets the bugler up.
And spend the rest of my life in
bed, bed, bed, bed, sleep, sleep, sleep, sleep, shhh...

Bungalow Song
Chorus:
Build me a bungalow,
Big enough for two,
Big enough for two my darling
Big enough for two,
And when we’re married,
Happy we will be,
Underneath the bamboo,
Underneath the bamboo tree,
Boom, Boom, Boom, Boom,
Boom, Boom, Boom, Boom.

If you’ll be M-I-N-E mine,
I’ll be T-H-I-N-E thine,
I’ll L-O-V-E love you,
All the T-I-M-E, time,
You are the B-E-S-T best,
Of all the R-E-S-T rest,
I’ll L-O-V-E love you all,
All the T-I-M-E time,
Rackum, Stackum up any old time,
Match to the gas tank,
Boom, Boom
Chorus

If you will W-A-L-K walk me,
In the P-A-R-K park,
I’ll K-I-S-S kiss you,
In the D-A-R-K dark,
You are the B-E-S-T best,
Of all the R-E-S-T rest,
I’ll L-O-V-E love you all,
All the T-I-M-E time,
Rackum, Stackum up any old time,
Match to the gas tank,
Boom, Boom
Chorus

10



Calamine Lotion
(Tune: My Bonnie lies over the ocean)
My Body has Calamine Lotion
My Body is all red you can see
The flowers I picked for my Mommy
Turned out to be poison Ivy
Don’t touch, Don’t touch
Or your get poison Ivy, Ivy
Don’t Touch, Don’t Touch
Or you will get poison ivy

Canoe Song
Little boy, little girl in a little canoe
With the moon shining all around
And as he applied his paddle
You couldn’t even hear a sound
So they talked and they talked
Till the moon grew dim
He said you better kiss me or get out and swim
So whatcha gonna do in a little canoe
With the moon shining all a…,
Girl paddling all a…,
Boy swimming all around.

Chicago Fire
One dark night when we were all in bed
Old Mrs. Leary left the lantern in the shed
And when the cow kicked it over
She winked her eye and said
They'll be a hot time
In the old town tonight

FIRE, FIRE, FIRE

One night dark when bed we ll were in,
Old Leary Mrs. Lit the shed the lantern in.
And when the kick cowed it over
She eyed her wink and said,
They’ll be a time hot in the town old tonight!

IFRE! IFRE! IFRE! IFRE!

Crazy Elephant
There was a hungry alligator
An orangutan
A flying fox
And a silverfish
A bunny
A beaver
And a crazy elephant
Nananananananananananna Woo!
Nanananananananananana Woo!
Repeat eliminating animals but keeping actions

Daisy on My Toe
There’s a daisy on my toe,
It is not real, it does not grow.
It's just a tattoo of a flower
So I look neato while taking a shower
It's on the second toe of my left foot,
A stem, a flower, but there’s no root
Spoken ‘Cause that wouldn’t look good.
There's a daisy on my toe
My right foot loves my left foot so.

Dewey
Dewy was the grass at the early break of day.
Dewey was an admiral at Manilla Bay,
Dewy were her eyes as she bid her love adieu
Do we love each other? I should say we do.
Do we love each other? I should say we do.

Doughnut Shop
Well I walked around the corner
And I walked around the block
And I walked right into a doughnut shop
and I picked up a donut right out of the grease
And I handed the lady a five cent piece!

Well she looked at the nickel
And she looked at me
She said this nickel is no good you see,
There’s a hole in the middle and
It goes right through
I said lady there’s a hole in your doughnut too.
Thanks for the doughnut good-bye!

11



Fire Man’s Band
The fireman’s band the fireman’s band
Here's my heart and there's my hand
The fireman’s band the fireman’s band
Here's my heart and there's my hand

Oh for the love of a fireman
To sit upon his engine red
And say to the horses
“Go ahead go ahead go ahead”
Clang clang clang

The fireman's band the fireman’s band
Here's my heart and there's my hand

Fly Walked Into a Grocery Store
A fly walked into a grocery store
Alone tee-hee all alone
He’d never been in a store before
Alone tee-hee all alone

He sat on the meat
Put his feet on the ham
And stuck out his *stick out tongue*
At the grocery man
And then we walked out of the store again
Alone Tee-hee, all alone.

Form
Form banana, form, form banana (2x)
Peel Banana, Peel, peel banana (2x)
Go Bananas, Go, go bananas (2x)

Form the orange form, form the orange (2x) Peel
the orange peel, peel the orange (2x)
Juice the orange juice, juice the orange (2x)

Form the corn form, form the corn (2x)
Shuck the corn, shuck, shuck the corn (2x)
Pop the corn pop, pop the corn (2x)

Form potato form, form potato (2x)
Peel potato peel, peel potato (2x)
Mash potato mash, mash potato (2x)

Form the pumpkin form, form the pumpkin (2x)
Carve the pumpkin Carve carve the pumpkin(2x)
Smash the pumpkin, smash smash the
pumpkin(2x)

Form the cow form, form the cow (2x)
Tip the cow tip, tip the cow (2x)
Have a cow have, have a cow (2x)

Form the mullet form, form the mullet (2x)
Gel the mullet gel, gel the mullet (2x)
Rock the mullet rock, rock the mullet (2x)

Fudgy The Whale
I'm a great big mammal, I'm a great big whale
I've got a chocolate head and a chocolate tail
I bought my new car cuz it was on sale
And when my friends call me up
They ask for Fudgy the whale
They say “Fudgy” Fudgy the whale
They say “Fudgy” Fudgy the whale
Cha cha cha cha cha cha cha
Fudgy the whale
CHA

G for Generosity
She wears a G for generosity,
She wears an I for interest too.
She wears an R for real good sportsmanship
She wears an L for loyalty
She wears an S for sincerity,
She wears a C for courtesy
She wears an OUT for outdoor life
And the Girl Scout is Meeee!

12



Gat Goon
Gat goon went the little green frog one day,
Gat goon went the little green frog.
Gat goon went the little green frog one day,
And his eyes went gat, gat, goon.

Well, we all know frogs go…
La di da di da di da
La di da di da di da
La di da di da di da
Well, we all know frogs go...
La di da di da di da
They don’t go gat gat goon

Georgie
Every morning at half past 8
I go ewwie ewwie ewwie to Georgie
And every morning at half past 8
He goes ewwie ewwie ewwie to me

No need to knock
No need to ring
When he hears my voice, he just
Throws up the window
Pops out his head
And goes ewwie ewwie ewwie to me

Girl One Day
A girl one day, she ran away
To stay at a Girl Scout camp,
Each ringlet fair left her hair,
Each curly-curl went damp.

And there she washed the dishes,
And there she scrubbed the floor,

Until one sunny day,
While rowing on the bay,
She fell in all the way,
And she wrote home just to say….

Oh, I’ve got cuts on my fingers
And bites on my toes,
Sticks and Stones to sleep on,
And a red, red sunburnt nose.

But oh my dear family,
I’m writing home to say,
I’m having such a lovely time at camp today!

Grand Ol’ Duke of York
The grand ol’ Duke of York
He had ten thousand men
He marched him up to the top of the hill
And he marched them down again
And when they’re up, they’re up
And when they’re down, they’re down
And when they’re only half way up,
They’re neither up nor down
Repeat getting faster

Grasshopper Song
There’s a grasshopper loose in the general store
And he mm on the table
And he mm on the floor
And he mm in the coffee
And he mm in the tea
If I hadn’t moved
He woulda mm on me
Somebody catch that *clap* darn thing!

Green Grass Grows
Verses are “leader-response”
Leader: There was a “hole”...*
The prettiest “hole”
That you ever did see

Chorus (All): And the “hole” was in the ground And
the green grass grew all around and around And the
green grass grew all around.

Following verses: Tree, Limb, Branch, Twig, Nest,
Egg, Bird, Wing, Feather, Flea, Elephant

Green Socks
2 part Round
Green socks
They never get dirty
The longer you wear them the stronger they get
Sometimes I think I might wash them
But something inside me keeps saying not yet Not
yet, not yet, not yet
(not yets repeated for round)

13



Have you Ever Gone Fishin'
Have you ever gone fishin’
On a bright and sunny day
With all the little fishes
Swimming up and down the bay
With your hands in your pockets
And your pockets in your pants,
And all the little fishes
Do a hoochie, koochie dance

Tra la la la la, Tra la la la la,
Tra la la lala, Tra la la la la,
With your hands in your pockets
And your pockets in your pants
And all the little fishes
Do the hoochy koochie dance.

Have you ever gone fishin’
On a bright and sunny day
When you leaned on a rail
And the rail gave away
And the alligator bit you
by the seat of the pants
And all the little fishes
Do a hoochie, koochie dance

Tra la la la la, Tra la la la la,
Tra lala la la, Tra la la la la,
With your hands in your pockets
And your pockets in your pants
And all the little fishes
Do the hoochy koochie dance.

Hee Hee Ha Ha Ho Ho
He he he he he he
Ha ha ho ho
He he he he he he
Ha ha ho ho
He ha he ha he ha ho
He ha he ha he ha ho
He he he he
Ha ha ha ha
Ho ho ho ho
He he he he he he
Ha ha ha ha ho ho ho ho

Hillbilly Will
When my Hillbilly Will comes a running down the hill
I just can’t put my boots on fast enough, yeehaw!
When he kisses my cheek, I don't wash for a week
How I love my Hillbilly Will
Hillbilly Will! Hillbilly Will!
Hillbilly Will! Hillbilly Will!
How I love my Hillbilly Will!

Hippo Song
What can make a Hippopotamus smile?
Boom boom boom
What can make her walk for more than a mile?
Boom boom boom

It’s not a tune on an old violin,
Or listening to the whistling wind
That’s not what hippos do.

Chorus:
They ooze in the gooze without any shoes,
They wade in the water till their lips turn blue,
That’s what hippos do.

What can make a hippopotamus smile?
Boom boom boom
What can make her walk for more than a mile?
Boom boom boom

Not slipping down a slip and slide
Or going on a bike ride.
That’s not what hippos do.
Chorus

14



If I weren't a Girl Scout
If I weren’t a Girl Scout
I wonder what I’d be.
For if I weren’t a Girl Scout
A __________ I would be.
Repeat adding on verses each time

Farmer: Come on Bessie, give!
The baby’s gotta live. Uh!

Plumber: Plunge, plunge.
Flush, flush! Look out below!

Electrician: AC, DC, ahhhhh!

Birdwatcher: Hark, a lark,
It’s flying through the park, splat!

Valley Girl: Like totally! For sure!
I just got a manicure!

Flight Attendant:
Here’s your coffee, here’s your tea.
Here’s your plastic bag. Bleck!

Ice Cream Maker: Uga-choca, Uga-choca,
Good ice cream!

Gravedigger: 6 by 4, nail them to the floor
Keep diggin’

Dinosaur: Short Arms, short arms,
I just wanna clap!

Boy Scout: Ding dong, ding dong
Would you like some popcorn?

End: There’s nothing I’d rather be

Iggle Wiggle
[Group 1] Can you iggle can you wiggle
Can you jump back and giggle?
Can you rock, can you freak?
Can you move to that beat?

[Group 2] Oh yeah, we can do that
We can iggle we can wiggle
We can jump back and giggle
We can rock, we can freak.
We can move to that beat.

But can you reebok, can you bee bop?
Can you jump back and knee knock?
Can you surf, can you turf?
Can you do the papa smurf? Hit it!
la la la lalala la la la la la

[Group 1] Oh yeah, we can do that!
We can reebok, we can bee bop
We can jump back and knee knock
We can surf, we can turf
We can do the papa smurf? Hit it!
la la la lalala la la la la la

[Both groups] So we all can iggle we can wiggle
We can jump back and giggle
We can rock we can freak
We can move to that beat

We can reebok, we can bee bop
We can jump back and knee knock
We can surf, we can turf
We can do the papa smurf, Hit it!
la la la lalala la la la la la

15



Junior Birdman
Up in the air is Junior Birdman
Up in the air and upside down
Is it a bird, a plane, or a superman?
No its junior birdman, upside down

When you hear your doorbell ringing
And you get your wings of tin
Then you know that junior birdman
Knows that you sent your box tops in

It takes 5 box tops
4 labels
3 premiums
2 coupons
And 1 thin dime

Up in the air is Junior Birdman
Up in the air and upside down
Is it a bird, a plane, or a superman?
No its junior birdman, upside down

Kookaburra Has No Work
2 part Round
The kookaburra has no work,
he has no work to do,
He sits up in a tree to lurk,
to catch a snake or two.

And when he cuts a snake in two
He laughs right out with glee
Ha ha ha ha ha ha ha, He he he he he,
Ha ha ha ha ha ha ha, he he he he he

L-O-L-L-Y-P-O-P
L-O-doubleL-Y
P-O-P Spells lollypop, lollypop
It’s the only kind of candy
Man who made it was a dandy.
It’s L-O-double L-Y
P-O-P you see.
It’s a lick on a stick
Guaranteed to make you sick
Lollypop for me.

C-A-S-T-O-R-O-I-L
Spells castor oil, castor oil
It’s the only kind of medicine,
Man who made it wasn’t Edison.
C-A-S-T-O-R-O-I-L you see.
It’s a lick on a spoon ,Guaranteed to cure you soon
Castor oil for me

D-A-V-E-N-P-O-R-T
Spells Davenport, Davenport
It’s the only kinda love seat
Man who made it was a heartbeat.
D-A-V-E-N-P-O-R-T you see.
It’s a hug and a squeeze
And an oh, _____ Please!
Davenport for me!

Little Red Caboose
Little red caboose, chug chug chug
Little red caboose, chug chug chug
Little red caboose behind the train train, train, train
Smoke stack on it’s back back back back
Coming around the track track track track
Little red caboose behind the train, cho choo
Repeat in a high and low voice

16



Long Summer
It's going to be a long summer*
And what will the birdies do then the poor things
And what will the birdies do then
They're gonna to fly to the pool
To keep themselves cool *
And tuck their heads under their wings
The poor things
And tuck their heads under their wings

*Fall; They're gonna to fly to the South with a worm
in their mouth
*Winter; They're gonna to fly to the barn to keep
themselves warm
*Spring; They’re gonna fly to the trees and sway in
the breeze

Merry-Go-Round Broke Down
The merry-go-round broke down and boom, boom
It made a terrible sound and beep beep
The light went out and I did shout
When the merry-go-round broke down
And Boom boom and beep beep
And boom and beep and boom beep
Repeat getting faster

Milk Song
Chorus:
Don’t give me no pop, no pop,
Don’t give me no tea, no tea,
Just give me that milk,
Moo, moo, moo, moo, moo,
Wisconsin Milk.
Moo, moo, moo, moo, moo.

Call and response
Give me a Long and loud M! (I-L-K) M!
Short M. (I-L-K) M.

Chorus
Call and Response
Give me a long and loud milk! Chocolate!
Short milk! Skim!
Chorus

Monkey Song
They swing through the trees
with the greatest of ease,
Those little brown creatures that we call monkeys.
Some monkeys are naughty,
Some monkeys are nice,
When monkeys get hungry
They eat all the lice!

I wanna be a monkey
Monkey, monkey, monkey
(2x)

Mrs. O'Malley
Mrs. O’malley, she lived in valley,
She had an ulcer I understand
So granny scrubbed it with her lye soap,
And now she has the cleanest ulcer in the land.

(Repeat after leaders)
So sing right out...
For granny’s lye soap...
Sing aloud....
All over the place…
For pots and pans...
And dirty dishes...
For your hands...
and for your face.

Now, Brother Herman and Brother Sherman
Had an aversion of scrubbin’ their ears.
So granny scrubbed um
With her lye soap,
and now they haven’t heard a word in several years.

(Repeat after leaders)
So sing right out...
For granny’s lye soap...
Sing aloud....
All over the place...
For pots and pans...
and dirty dishes...
For your hands...
and for your face

17



Nonsense Song
I was born one night, one morn
When the whistle went “toot toot”
You can fry a cake or bake a steak
When the mud pies are in bloom.
Do six and six make nine?
Does ice grow on a vine?
Does ol man Joe live in the snow
In the good ol 'summertime?
You can loopty loop in your noodle soup
Just to give your socks a shine.
I’m guilty judge. I ate the fudge
Three cheers for Auld Lang Syne.

I can not tell a lie
I hocked an apple pie
It's in a tree beneath the sea
Above the bright blue sky.

If easter eggs don’t wash their legs
their children will have ducks (quack, quack)
I'd rather buy a lemon pie for forty seven bucks.
Way down in Barcelonia they fell into the phobia
now this is all baloneia
Padalooski blow your horn, toot toot!

O Chester
Oh Chester (hand on chest)
Have you heard (point to ear)
About Harry? (point to hair)
Just got back (point to back)
From the army (point to arm then self)
He knows (point to nose)
He needs (point to knee)
Not face (point to face)
Defeat (point to feet)
Hip Hip (hit hips twice)
Hooray (lift arm up)
For the army (point to arm then self)
(Repeat getting faster)

O I Wish I Were
Oh I wish I were a little squirty orange (squirty
orange)
Oh I wish I were a little squirty orange (squirty
orange)
I’d go squirty, squirty, squirty
Over everybody’s shirty
Oh I wish I were a little squirty orange

Oh, I wish I were a little bar of soap (bar of soap)
Oh, I wish I were a little bar of soap (bar of soap)
I would slidey, slidey, slidey Over everybody’s hidey
Oh I wish I were a little bar of soap (bar of soap)

Oh I wish I were a little slippery root (slippery root)
Oh I wish I were a little slippery root (slippery root)
I’d sit on the trail and knock everyone on their tail
Oh I wish I were a little slippery root

Oh I wish I were a little baby bird (baby bird)
Oh I wish I were a little baby bird (baby bird)
I’d go up on the steeple and deposit on the people
Oh I wish I were a little baby bird

Oh I wish I were a little foreign car (foreign car)
Oh I wish I were a little foreign car (foreign car)
I’d go speedy, speedy, speedy
Over everybody’s feety
Oh I wish I were a little foreign car

Oh I wish I were a little bottle of pop (bottle of pop)
Oh I wish I were a little bottle of pop (bottle of pop)
I’d go down with a slurp and up with a burp
Oh I wish I were a little bottle of pop

Oh I wish I were a little dinosaur (dinosaur)
Oh I wish I were a little dinosaur (dinosaur)
I’d go stamp, stamp, stamp over Boy Scout Camp
Oh I wish I were a little dinosaur

Oh I wish I were a little radio (radio)
Oh I wish I were a little radio (radio)
I’d go on with a flick and off with a click

18



Old McDonald
Old McDonald had a farm, ee i ee i o
And on that farm he had a tree.
and they chopped down the old pine tree, timber!
and they hauled it away through the woods,
boing boing boing

Old McDonald had a farm. ee i ee i o
And on that farm he had a home.
Home Home on the range,
where they chopped down the old pine tree, timber!
and they hauled it away through the woods,
Boing boing boing

Old McDonald had a farm. ee i ee i o
And on that farm he had a dog.
Oh, where, oh where, has my little dog gone,
Oh, where, oh where could he be?
He’s Home Home on the range,
Where they chopped down the old pine tree, timber!
And they hauled it away through the woods,
Boing boing boing

Keep adding on
Sweetheart- Let me call you sweetheart,
I’m in love with you, let me hear you whisper
Skunk- Well, I stuck my head in the little skunk’s
hole and the little skunk said to me

O’Reilly
O’Reilly is dead and O’Really don’t know it,
O’Reilly is dead and O’Really don’t know it,
They’re both lying dead in the very same bed,
And neither one knows that the other is dead.
Rum Rum Rum Rum.
Repeat getting faster

Party Song
P is for party
And A is for alright (alright)
R is for ready
And T is for tonight (tonight)
Y is for you and you know what to do
Sooo paaaarrrrrrrttttyyy
Don’t let your mama know
Paaaaarrrrrrrtttttyy or she will want to go
Paaarrrrttttyy un uh un uh un uh

Peanut Butter and Jelly
I’m peanut butter
And you are jelly
And we’re so happy on our little piece of bread
I remember the first time I saw you
Sitting on the counter with your other jelly friends
You are sweet
And I am chunky
You’re low fat and well I’m working on that
I’m peanut butter
And you are jelly.
And were so happy on our little piece of bread.

Penguin Song
Chorus:
Have you ever seen a penguin come to tea?
When you look at me,
A penguin you will see!
Penguins Attention!
Penguins Begin!

In between each chorus, add one of the following by
calling out the following commands with actions.
Each time you call out a new command, you add it
to the existing motions.

Right arm (Flap right arm)
Left arm (Flap left arm)
Right foot (Kick right foot)
Left foot (Kick left foot)
Bob your head (Bob your head)
Turn in a circle (Turn in a circle)
Tongue Out (stick out tongue)

Penguins Attention! Penguins Dismissed!

19

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=3VIUj3Pdgjo


Pep To My Si
For the longest time I was alone
No other pop machine to share my home
But then one day a big truck came
And little did I know my life would never be the
same

The second one came and sat in the lot
And I said “hey you took my spot”
Though I hate to admit it my attention was caught

We kept each other company
I served pop and they served tea
And now I am a happier me
Because I found the pep to my si
CHA

Ping Pong Ball
I want to play with my ping pong ball
I want to play with my ping pong ball
I want to play with my ping pong ball

Ping, Pong, Ping, Pong ball
Ping, Pong, Ping, Pong, Ping, Pong,
Ping, Pong, Ping, Pong, Ping, Pong Ball
Ping, Pong, Ping, Pong, Ping, Pong,
Ping, Pong, Ping, Pong,Ping, Pong Ball

Ping, Ping, Ping, Ping, Ping, Ping,
Ping, Ping, Pong, Ball

I want to play with my ping pong ball
I want to play with my ping pong ball
I want to play with my ping pong ball
Ping, Pong, Ping, Pong ball

Half of campers jump on ping, other half on pong
and staff on ball

Pirate Ship Song
When I was (1 I sucked my thumb)
The day I went to sea
I climbed aboard the pirate ship
and the captain said to me,
We’re going this way, that way,
Forward and back over the Irish sea
A bottle of coke to soothe my throat.
And that’s the life for me
Dum dum dum dum
Dum Dum dum dum

Repeat changing ()
2 I tied my shoe
3 I climbed a tree
4 I shut the door
5 I stayed alive
6 I picked up sticks
7 I went to heaven
8 I shut the gate
9 I had a good time
10 I did it again

Prune Song
A baby prune is like his dad
‘Cept he’s not wrinkled half so bad.
Now we get wrinkles on our face
But prunes get them every place.

No matter how young a prune is,
He’s always getting stew-ed,
Little seed inside the prune
Is it night, or is it noon?
What’s in there and whatcha doing?
Little seed inside the prun-in.

We bow, we bow again.

20



Rags
I have a dog and his name is Rags,
He eats so much that his belly sags
His ears flip flop,
And his tail wig wags,
And when he walks, he walks zig-zag
He goes: flip-flop, wiggle waggle, zig-zag,
Flip-flop wiggle waggle zig-zag,
I love Rags and he loves me.
I LOVE RAGS, AND HE LOVES ME

Raingear/Reindeer
To the tune of Pomp and Circumstance
Can also be reindeer or camel
My rain gear flies sideways
She’s better than yours.
My raingear can cha cha
She can open the door.
Da da dun dun dun dun

My raingear is purple
Yours is a pea green.
My rain gear’s a Girl Scout
She can dig a latrine.
Da da dun dun dun dun

Whenever you’re lonely.
Or you’re feeling blue.
Just call on my raingear.
She will know what to do.
Da da dun dun dun dun dun

Rattlin’ Bog
Refrain: Rare bog, a rattlin’ bog,
way down in the valley-o.
Rare bog, a rattlin’ bog, way down in the valley-o.

And on that bog----
There was a tree----
A rare tree ----
A rattlin’ tree--- And the tree was in the bog, and
the bog’s down in the valley-o

Refrain
Add verses….

Sarah the Whale
In Frisco Bay there was a whale
They fed her oysters by the pail,
By bathtub,
By teacup,
By thimble, and by schooner
Her name was Sarah and when she smiled
She just showed teeth for miles and miles
And tonsils,
And spareribs,
And things too fierce to mention.
Now what would you do with a whale like that
What would you do if she sat on your hat,
Or your toothbrush,
Or your counselor
Or anything else that’s useless, like that.

Sardines
See the people by the riverside,
Sardines.
See the people that are by my side,
Sardines.
Every morning when I open the door,
Sardines.
I see the people that are beggin’ for more.

Chorus: I got sardines on my plate
and I don’t need no steak,
Sardines, hey and pork and beans, hey
Sardines, hey and pork and beans, hey
(repeat last two lines to fade on last chorus)

I got sardines on a Monday, hey, hey.
On a Tuesday and Wednesday, hey, hey.
I got sardines on a Thursday, hey, hey.
On a Friday, Saturday, and Sunday.
Chorus

21



Second Story Window
Chorus: The window, the window,
the second story window
With a heave and a ho and a mighty big throw
We threw it out the window…

Group 1: Says nursery rhyme…
and we threw it out the window Chorus

Group 2: Nursery rhyme…
and we threw it out the window Chorus

Singing in the Rain
Singin’ in the rain, just singin’ in the rain.
What a glorious feeling.
I’m teeter-toting- teeter-toting – teeter- tat-ta
I’m teeter-toting- teeter-toting – teeter- tat-ta

1. Thumbs up
2. Elbows back
3. Chest out
4. Butt out
5. Knees together
6. Heels apart
7. Head back
8. Tongue out
9. Turn around

Snap Crackle Pop
Snap now, snap now, snap’s the sound,
You gotta have snap or the world’s not round,
I snap, you snap, we snap, they snap
SNAP makes the world go ‘round.

I like crackle that crispy sound,
You gotta have crackle or the world’s not round,
Geese cackle, feathers tickle, boys are fickle, have
a pickle,
CRACKLE makes the world go ‘round.

Pop now, pop now, pop’s the sound,
You gotta have pop or the world’s not round,
Orange pop, lemon pop, lime pop, grape pop,
POP makes the world go ‘round.

Can be sung in a round with Crackle pausing one
second before the last line and Pop pausing two
seconds. You hear SNAP, CRACKLE, POP makes the
world go ‘round on the last line.

Something in My Pocket

I have something in my pocket
That I found behind a log
My counselor said to let it loose
But I want to keep my frog

It's cool and green and slimy
And it squiggles in my hand
I also have a wooly worm
And a pocket full of sand

22



Sunny Side

Refrain: Stay on the sunny side,
Always on the sunny side,
Stay on the sunny side of life, 2, 3, 4
You’ll feel no pain, As we drive you insane,
So stay on the sunny side of life.

Say joke and repeat refrain
Knock knock, Who’s there?
Ether Ether who? Ether bunny. Yeah!
Refrain

Knock knock, Who’s there? Nutter Nutter who?
Nutter Ether bunny. Yeah!
Refrain
Knock knock Who’s there? Stella
Stella who? Stella Nutter Ether bunny. Yeah!
Refrain

Knock, knock, Who’s there? Car go Car go who?
Car go beep, beep and run over the Ether bunny
Awww..... Refrain

Knock knock, Who’s there? Doc Doc who?
Doc will fix the Ether bunny! Yeah!
Refrain

Knock Knock, Who’s there Boo Boo who?
Don’t cry, Ether bunny will be back next year. Yeah!
Refrain

Supercaliforniasurfer

Because I was afraid to surf when I was just a lass
My father took my board away and
Told me I was bad

But then one day I heard a word
That every surfer knows
THE LONGEST WORD I ever heard and
This is how it goes
Chorus

Chorus:
Super-cali-fornia-surfer-experts-of-the-ocean
Even though most of them
Do not wear sun tan lotion
When they hit the waves too hard
They’re always in a-motion.
Super-cali-fornia-surfer-experts-of-the-ocean
Um diddle diddle diddle um diddle ay (2x)

Repeat getting faster

Susanna the Ham
I had me a sow with nine little pigs
(blow) pigs (inhale) pigs (snort) pigs
I had me a sow with nine little pigs
Susanna was a mighty fine ham
(exhale) ham (inhale) ham (snort)
Susanna was a mighty fine ham

They all jumped over the garden wall (exhale) wall
(inhale) wall (snort) They all jumped over the
garden wall Susanna was a mighty fine ham
(exhale) ham (inhale) ham (snort)
Susanna was a mighty fine ham
Repeat getting faster

Swimming
Swimming, swimming;
In the swimming pool.
Some days are hot, Some days are cold,
In the swimming pool.
Breaststroke, Side Stroke,
A fancy dive or two.
Don’t you wish you never had anything else to do

23



Tennessee Wiggle Walk
I’m a bow-legged chicken, I’m a knock kneed hen
Haven’t been so happy since I don’t know when
I walk with a wiggle and a giggle and a squawk
Doing the Tennessee wiggle walk.

Put your heels together, your knees apart
Snap your fingers, ready start
Flap your elbows just for luck
As you wiggle and you waddle like a baby duck.

Come and dance with me baby,
Keep your toes in time
Haven’t been so happy in a long, long time
I walk with a wiggle and a giggle and a squawk
Doing the Tennessee wiggle walk
Doing the Tennessee wiggle walk

Three Bears
Once upon a time in a wee little forest
There were three bears, cha, cha, cha
One was the Papa bear, one was the Mamma bear,
And one was the wee bear, cha, cha, cha

One day they were walkin’ in the deep woods talkin’
When along, along,
Along, came a little girl with blonde hair,
And her name was Goldilocks,
And upon the door she knocks,
But no one was there, no no one was there

So she walked right in, had herself a ball,
She didn’t care, no she didn’t care
And when she got tired she went upstairs.
Home, Home,
Home came the three bears, cha, cha, cha

“Someone’s been eatin’ my porridge”
said the Papa bear
“Someone’s been eatin’ my porridge”
said the Mama bear
“Hey, baba, wee bear”, said the little wee bear,
“Someone has broken my chair”, CRASH!!!

Just then Goldilocks, woke up and broke up
The story ends, she beat it out of there.
“Goodbye, bye, bye”, said the Papa bear.
“Goodbye, bye, bye”, said the Mamma bear.
“Hey baba, wee bear”, said the little wee bear
And that’s the story of the three little bears,
Na, na, na, na, na, na, na,na,na,na,na Chaaaa

24



Tom the Toad
Tune of O Christmas Tree
Oh Tom the toad
Oh Tom the toad
Why are you lying in the road?

Oh Tom the toad
Oh Tom the toad
Why are you lying in the road?

He did not see the car ahead
And now he's lying dead dead dead

Oh Tom the toad
Oh Tom the toad
Why are you lying in the road?

Toothbrush
I’m a pink toothbrush, You’re a blue toothbrush,
Won’t you marry me today? I’ll be true to you
True to you toothbrush
And we’ll both use the same toothpaste
Mwah!

Volcano
Ground shaking under me
Tidal waves out on the sea
Silver smoke up in the sky
Pretty soon I'll learn to fly
I don't know
I don't know
I don't know where I'm going to go when the
volcano blows

Wasau
Two parts to sound like bagpipes
Wasau the 42nd
Wasau going to war
Wasau the 42nd
Marching through the bramble briar

Some they come in boots and stockings
Some they come in none at all
Some they come in boots and stockings
matching through the bramble briar

Waterspout
3 part round
Have you ever been to the water spout
To the very bottom of the water system
There you’ll find a little alligator
who goes by the name of Alfred if you do
He’s mine. I lost him.
I threw him down the water spout
And now I’m feeling lonely ‘cause he’s gone.
I miss him.

Way Up in the Sky
Way up in the sky,
The little birds fly,
While down in the nest,
They take their rest.
With a wing on the left,
And a wing on the right,
The little birds sleep all through the night.

The bright sun comes up,
The dew falls away
Good Morning, Good Morning the little birds say.
Good morning, good morning the little birds say.

25



We are Brownies
Tune: Frere Jacques
We are brownies, we are brownies
In a ring, in a ring
We are Brownie Girl Scouts, we are Brownie Girl
Scouts.
Hear us sing, hear us sing.

We make friends and we discover
Things to do, things to do.
We are ready helpers, we are ready helpers.
How ‘bout you? How ‘bout you?

Weenie Man
I know a weenie man,
He owns a weenie stand.
He sells most anything,
From hotdogs on down, down down..
One day, I’ll share his life,
I’ll be his weenie wife
Hot dog!
I love that weenie man
I weenie doooo

Wishy-Washy Washerwoman
Way down in the jungle where nobody goes,
There’s a wishy-washy washer woman washing her
clothes.
With a scrub-a dub here, and a scrub a dub there.
The wishy-washy washer woman washes her
clothes.

Skittley up oh a boogie a boogie
Skittley up oh a boogie a boogie
skittley up oh a boogie a boogie

The wishy-washy washer woman washes her
clothes. Yeah.

Yogi Bear
I know someone you don't know,
Yogi, Yogi
I know someone you don't know,
Yogi, Yogi Bear
Yogi, Yogi Bear
Yogi, Yogi Bear
I know someone you don't know,
Yogi, Yogi Bear

Yogi has a little friend, Boo Boo, Boo Boo
Yogi has a little friend, Boo Boo, Boo Boo Bear
Boo Boo, Boo Boo Bear Boo Boo, Boo Boo Bear
Yogi has a little friend, Boo Boo, Boo Boo Bear

Yogi has a girlfriend, Cindy, Cindy
Yogi has a girlfriend, Cindy, Cindy Bear
Cindy, Cindy Bear Cindy, Cindy Bear
Yogi has a girlfriend, Cindy, Cindy Bear

Yogi has an enemy, Ranger, Ranger
Yogi has an enemy, Ranger, Ranger Smith
Ranger, Ranger Smith Ranger, Ranger Smith
Yogi has an enemy, Ranger, Ranger Smith

They all live in Jellystone Park, Park
They all live in Jellystone Park, P-P-P-Park
P-P-P-P Park, P-P-P-P Park
They all live in Jellystone Park, P-P-P-Park

26

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=BJmcR-nODO0


Repeat Songs
Alligator
Alligator
Alligator
Can be my friend, can be my friend, can be your
friend too

The alligator swims in swamps
He never walks on dirt
I’d rather have him as my friend
Then wear him on my shirt

Alligator
Alligator
Can be my friend, can be my friend, can be your
friend too

The alligator laughs and smiles
He never sings the blues
I’d rather have him as my friend
Then wear him on my shoes

Alligator
Alligator
Can be my friend, can be my friend, can be your
friend too

The alligator ate my friend
He could eat your friend too
If only you could understand
That he eats dinner too

Alligator
Alligator
Can be my friend, can be my friend, can be your
friend too

Bananas
Bananas have no thumbs,
Bananas stand up straight,
Bananas never smile.
Bananas unite.
Bananas split.
Peel bananas, peel peel bananas.
Go bananas, go go bananas.
First ya lean to your left,
Then ya lean to your right,
Then you peel your banana,
And UHH take a bite.

Boom Chicka Boom
I said a ‘boom’ chicka ‘boom’
I said a ‘boom’ chicka ‘boom’
I said a ‘boom’ Chicka- rocka- chicka- rocka- chick
‘BOOM’
U-huh
Oh yea
One more time

Motorcycle style... ‘vroom’
Egyptian style.... ‘tomb’
Rocket style... ‘zoom’
Flower style... ‘bloom’
Janitor style... ‘broom’
Underwater style... ‘sing with finger over lips’
Valley girl style... ‘like a boom chicka boom’

27



Ding Dong
Chorus: A ding dong, dong, dong, dong, a ding, dong,
dong, dong, dong, a ding dong.

Verses: Oh (fill in name) don’t wear no socks,
a ding dong
I saw her when she took them off,
a ding dong
She through them in the tree,
a ding dong
Now the dog refuses to pee.

Oh (fill in name) don’t wear no socks,
a ding dong
I saw her when she took them off,
a ding dong
She through them on the tent,
a ding dong
Now the tent has a great big dent.

Oh (fill in name) don’t wear no socks,
a ding dong
I saw her when she took them off,
a ding dong
She through them on the fence,
a ding dong
Haven’t seen the neighbors since.

Oh (fill in name) don’t wear no socks,
a ding dong
I saw her when she took them off,
a ding dong
She threw them on the bed,
a ding dong
Now the teddy bears are lying there dead.

Oh (fill in name) don’t wear no socks,
a ding dong
I saw her when she took them off,
a ding dong
She threw them in the sky,
a ding dong
Now superman refuses to fly.

Oh (fill in name) don’t wear no socks,
a ding dong

I saw her when she took them off,
a ding dong
She threw them on the chair,
a ding dong
Now the chair is growing hair.

Oh (fill in name) don’t wear no socks,
a ding dong
I saw her when she took them off,
a ding dong
She threw them on the floor, a ding dong
Now the mice have moved next door.

Down by the Bay
(everything but the rhyme is echoed)
Down by the Bay
Where the watermelons grown,
Back to my Home,
I dare not go
For if I do,
My Mother will say:
Have you ever see a ____Insert Rhyme______
Down by the bay?

Rhyme examples
Turtle wearing a girdle
Newt eating some fruit
Goose kissing a moose
Loon crying at the moon
Frog sitting on a log
Fly wearing a tie
Llama wearing pajamas
Whale with a polka dot tail
Mouse sweeping her house
Bear in its underwear
Snake baking a cake,
Etc

28



Fine Musician
I am a fine musician, I come from Swavalan
(Leader) Et condo shpeolin...
(group) Do condo shpeolin...
(Leader) Et condo viola...
(group) Do condo viola...
Vio, Vio, Viola, Viola, Viola,
Vio, Vio, Viola, Vio, Viola

Verses: ...Flute/ toot, toot …
Tuba/ umba, umba …
Piano/ plink, plink …
Drums/ bang, bang …
Director/ (pretend conducting) …
Audience/ clap, clap …
Orchestra/ (Everyone picks one) …
Janitor/ Click (to end the song)

Flea
Flea
Flea Fly
Flea fly flo
Vista
Cummala, cumala, cumala vista
Oh no, no not la vista
Enie, menie, desimenie, eu walla, walla, walla
menie
Beatbillie oeten doeten bobo bedtten dotten,
Bobo bedetten dotton, shh
Vista!

Forty Years on an Iceberg
Chorus:
40 years in an iceberg [Hold up four fingers]
Bumping along with the tide [hop]
Nothing to wear but pajamas [hand down to feet]
Nothing to do but slide [slide to side]
I think it’s getting cold out [rub arms like it’s cold]
The wind is beginning to bite [make big chomp with
hands]
I think I will go out [point behind you]

And hug three polar bears tonight [hug three
people]
Chorus

And hug two polar bears tonight [hug two people]
Chorus

And hug myself tonight [hug yourself]

Girl Scout Chant
Everywhere we go
People want to know
Who we are,
So we tell them
We are the Girl Scouts
The Mighty Might Girl Scouts
And if you can’t hear us
We’ll shout a little louder
(Girl Scouts can be changed to unit or session
name)

29



Goin' on a Lion Hunt
Goin' on a lion hunt.
Goin’ to catch a big one.
I'm not afraid.
Look, what's up ahead?
Mud!
Can't go over it.
Can't go under it.
Can't go around it.
Gotta go through it.
[Make sloshing sounds and move hands as if
slogging.]

Coming to a tall tree
Can’t go over it
Can’t go under it
Must go up it. [Make gestures climbing up and
down.]

[Make gate-opening gestures.]
Open the first gate
Close the first gate
Open the second gate
Close the second gate
River. [Make swimming gestures.]
Coming to a river
Can’t go over it
Can’t go under it
Must go through it.
Coming to a cave
Can’t go over it
Can’t go under it
Must go in it (Imitate crawling)

I feel something soft
Could be a lion
It is a lion!!!
Ahhh! Let's get out of here

(Repeat all of the above in reverse order, very fast)
Gonna get that lion (snap fingers)
Some other day (shrug shoulders)

Herman the Worm
Sittin’ on a fence post, Chewin’ my bubblegum,
“smack, smack, smack”
Playin’ with my Yo-Yo, “whew, whew”
When along came Herman the worm And he was
this big... (hand close together)
And I said, Herman, what happened?
And he said, “I ate my sister”
(repeat... his response is different each time, and
hands get further apart until last verse when they
get to fingers close again)
I ate my sister
I ate my brother
I ate my Mom
I ate my Dad.
I burped

30



Highland Goat
My highland goat
Was feeling fine
Ate all my shorts
Right off the line

I took a stick
And gave a wack
And tied him to
The railroad track

The whistle blew
The train drew nigh
My highland goat
Was sure to die

He gave a moan
Of mortal pain
Coughed up my shorts
And flagged the train

My highland goat (not a chicken, but a goat)
Was feeling fine (had a glass of wine)
Ate all my shorts (red, white, and blue)
Right off the line (‘twas made of twine)

I took a stick (not a tree, but a stick)
And gave a whack (smack, smack, smack, smack)
And tied him to (with a knot, not glue)
The railroad track (no time to pack)

The whistle blew (it was beep, not a toot)
The train grew nigh (it started to fly)
My highland goat (not a chicken, but a goat)
Was sure to die (good bye, good bye)

He gave a groan (OH)
Of mortal pain (OH)
Coughed up my shorts (red, white, and blue)
And flagged the train (begin again)

My highland goatie-oatie-oatie-oatie-oat
Was feeling finey-iney-iney-iney-ine
Ate all my short-orty-orty-orty-orts
From off the liney-iney-iney-iney-ine

I took a stick-icky-icky-icky-ick
And gave a whacky-acky-acky-acky-ack
And tied him tooey-ooey-ooey-ooey-oo
The railway tracky-acky-acky-acky-ack

The whistle blewie-ewie-ewie-ewie-ewe
The train drew nighey-ighey-ighey-ighey-igh
My highland goatie-oatie-oatie-oatie-oat
Was sure to die-ee-i-ee-i-ee-i-ee-i

He gave a groanie-oanie-oanie-oanie-oan
Of mortal painy-ainy-ainy-ainy-ain
Coughed up my short-orty-orty-orty-orts
And flagged the trainy-ainy-ainy-ainy-ain

Iga Flaga
Early in the Morning
When I was fast asleep
I heard a little birdie
goin’ tweet, tweet
And this little birdie
Has a funny name

It’s
Called
Iga flyga fleega flyga ishka nishka naga naga iga
flyga fleega flyga birdie

I’m gonna buy some bird seed
For my window sill
It’s just to keep him quiet
It’s just to keep him still
And this my little birdie
Has a funny name

It’s
Called
Iga flyga fleega flyga ishka nishka naga naga iga
flyga fleega flyga birdie

31

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=2B1gW_m3x8M


Ketchup
Ketchup, ketchup, sure is red,
Gee I wish I was in bed.

Chorus: Leader/group
Sound off/ one two,
Bring it down/ three, four
Cadence call/ 1, 2, 3, 4
One, two/ three, four

Mustard, mustard, sure is yellow
Gee I wish I had a fellow
Chorus

Grass is green, the sky is blue,
Gee I’m glad I’m here with you
Chorus

Little Red Wagon
You can’t ride in my little red wagon,
The backseat’s broken and the axle’s draggin’…
Chug, Chug…
Second verse, same as the first,
A little bit louder and a little bit worse.

Littlest Worm
(Leader/response: repeat each line and the sing
each verse through together)
The littlest worm
I ever saw
Got stuck inside
My soda straw

He said to me
Don’t take a sip
For if you do
You’ll surely flip

I took a sip,
And he went down,
All through my pipes
He must have drown

He was my pal,
He was my friend,
But now he’s gone and that's the end,

But don’t you fret
But don’t you fear
That little worm
Had scuba gear

The end, the end

Marshmallow
Ooooh
ooh lay lay
Oh lay lay tiki tonga
A masa masa masa
oh ah lu ay ah lu ay ah lu ah
(marshmallows get bigger get inside marshmallow
Pop and hold between pinkies Flick and chomp)

32



Moose Song
There was a moose
He liked to drink a lot of juice
There was a moose
He like to drink a lot of juice

Chorus: Singin’ way-o way-o
Way-o way-o way-o way-o
Way-o way-o
Way-o way-o way-o way-o

The moose’s name was Fred
He liked to drink his juice in bed
The moose’s name was Fred
He liked to drink his juice in bed
Chorus

He drank his juice with care
But he got it in his hair
He drank his juice with care
But he got it in his hair Chorus

Now, he’s a sticky moose,
Cause that moose is full of juice
Now he’s a sticky moose
Cause that moose is full of juice
Chorus

Percy the Pale Faced Polar Bear
Way up in the land of ice and snow
Where the temperature drops to forty below
Who’s the friendliest one we know
Percy the Pale-Faced Polar bear Grr!

Sleeps all day and then at night
Catch a few fish by the pale moonlight
Has no worries, has no cares

Percy the Pale-Faced Polar bear Grr!

Then one day a hunter came
Grabbed poor Percy by the snout
Put him in a great big cage
Where he howled and he growled
but he couldn't get out

Now he's living in a zoo
Funny thing is he likes it too
Because he met his girlfriend Sue
And she loves…
Percy the Pale-Faced Polar bear Grr!

Then one day they found a key
Now their living wild and free
And they have a family
Percy the pale faced polar bear Grr!

Pizza
Big…
Big and round…
Big and Round and Juicy…
Pizza!
Eat a lot a eat a lot a eat a lot a pizza
Oh Yeah Italian-a Pizza
Pepperoni, Mushroom, Anchovies over pizza
Mozzarella Cheese And Parmesan Too
Cheese! Tomatoes Sauce, Doesn’t matter what
kind it is, Doesn’t matter what kind it is
MMMMMM-MMM Good- Repeat getting faster

33



Pizza Man
Aye Aye oh-diddle-bop
Gotta get back to me block
With a pizza in my hand
I will be your pizza man [hold a pizza over your
shoulder, flat palm]
Your pizza man

Aye Aye oh-diddle-bop
Gotta get back to me block
With my ladder in my hand
I will be your fireman [climbing ladder]
Your fireman
Your pizza man

Additional verses:
With my licorice in my hand
I will be your candyman [spinning licorice]

With my hammer in my hand
I will be your handyman [making hammering
motion]

With your letters in my hand
I will be your mailman [handing out letters]

With my briefcase in my hand
I will be your businessman [move hand at side like
holding a briefcase]

With my power in my hand
I will be your superman [hold hand out like
superman]

With my nun-chucks in my hand
I will be your Jackie Chan [sweep the air in front of
you, karate style]

Princess Pat
The Princess Pat
Light infantry (alt. Lived in a tree)
She sailed across
The seven seas
She sailed across
The channel two
And she brought with her
A rig of bamboo

Chorus: A rig of bamboo
Now what is that?
It’s something made
By the Princess Pat
It’s red and gold
And purple too
That’s why it’s called
A rig of bamboo

Now the captain Jack
Had a mighty fine crew
He sailed across the channel two
But his ship went down
And yours will too
If you don’t bring A rigabamboo
Chorus

Now the Princess Pat
Saw the Captain Jack
She reeled him in
And brought him back
She saved his life
And his crew’s too
And she did it with
A rigabamboo
Chorus

34



Ravioli Song
Together: Raa-vio-li, I love ravioli, raa-vio-li, it's the
stuff for me

Leader(s): Do I have it on my nose?
Group: Yes you have it on your nose!
Leader: On my nose?
Group: On your nose!

Together: Oohhhhh, Raa-vio-li, I love ravioli,
raa-vio-li, it's the stuff for me!

Leaders go through different body parts (arm, face,
ear, head, foot, etc.) and articles of clothing they
are wearing (shoe, shirt, pants, etc. ) and the group
follows.

Rooster Song
There was a chicken
No eggs would she lay
There was a chicken
No eggs would she lay

One day a rooster
Came into the yard
And caught that chicken
Right off of it’s guard

Sung together:
And we have eggs now
Just like we used to
Ever since that rooster came in the yard One more
time
And we have eggs now
Just like we used to
Ever since that rooster came in the yard

There was a gas pump
No gas would it pump
There was a gas pump
No gas would it pump
One day a rooster
Came into the yard
And caught that gas pump
Right off of it’s guard

Sung together:
And we have gas now
Just like we used to
Ever since that rooster came in the yard
One more time
And we have gas now
Just like we used to
Ever since that rooster came in the yard

There was a fountain
No water would it spew
There was a fountain
No water would it spew
One day a rooster came into the yard
And caught that fountain
Right off of it’s guard

Sung together:
And we have water
Just like we used to
Ever since that rooster came in the yard
One more time
And we have water
Just like we used to
Ever since that rooster came in the yard

Wa Wa Wa WAWA
Wa Wa WAWAWA
WA WA WA WAWA
WA WA WAWAWA
WA WA WA WAWA
WA WA WAWAWA
WA WA WA WAWA
WA WA WA WA WA

Sung together:
And we have words now
Just like we used to
Ever since that rooster came in the yard One more
time
And we have words now
Just like we used to
Ever since that rooster came in the yard

35



Tarzan
Tarzan,
Swinging from a rubber band,
Tarzan,
Smacked into a frying pan,
Ooh that’s hot,

Jane,
Flying in an airplane,
Jane,
Crashed into a freeway lane,
Ooo that hurts,

Cheetah,
Rocking to the Beata,
Cheetah,
Got eaten by an amoebae,
Eww that’s gross

Now Tarzan has a tan,
And Jane has a pain
And Chetta is velveeta.
And our song has an end.

Three Chartreuse Buzzards
3 chartreuse buzzards RAH
Sitting in a dead tree
One flew Aaaway
What Aaaa shame

2 chartreuse buzzards RAH
Sitting in a dead tree
One flew Aaaway
What Aaaashame

1 chartreuse buzzard RAH
Sitting in a dead tree
One flew Aaaway
What Aaa shame

No chartreuse buzzards
Sitting in a dead tree
Oh look one Reeeturned
Let us Reeejoice

One chartreuse buzzard RAH
Sitting in a dead tree
Oh look one Reeeturned
Let us Reeejoice

2 chartreuse buzzards RAH
Sitting in a dead tree
Oh look one Reeetured
Let us Reeejoice
3 chartreuse buzzards RAH

36



SLOW SONGS
Barges
Out of my window, looking in the night,
I can see the barges’ flickering lights.
Silently flows the river to the sea,
And the barges’ too go silently.

Chorus: Barges, I would like to go with you,
I would like to sail the ocean blue
Barges, have you treasures in your hold?
Do you fight with pirates, brave and bold?

Out of my window, looking in the night,
I can see the barges’ flickering lights.
Starboard shines green
And port is glowing red.
I can see the barges’ lights ahead.
Chorus

Out of my window, looking in the night,
I can see the barges’ flickering lights.
Now is the time that I will soon be gone, And the
barges too go on and on.

Final Chorus:
Barges, I am sailing now with you,
I am sailing, now the ocean blue.
Barges, we have treasures in our hold,
And we fight with pirates, brave and bold.

Blazing Cherry Firelight
By the blazing Cherry Firelight
We’ve all met in fellowship tonight
Round about the whispering trees
Guard our golden memories
And so before we close our eyes to sleep
Let us pledge each other that we keep
Scouting friendships strong and true
Till we meet again

Epo
3 part round
Epo i tai tai e
Epo i tai tai e
Epo i tai tai e
epo i tuki tuki,
Epo i tuki tuki e

Ezekiel’s Wheel
3 part round
Ezekiel saw two wheels a rollin’
Way in the middle of the air
A wheel within a wheel a rollin’
Way in the middle of the air

The little one stood for faith
And the second one stood for the grace of God
A wheel within a wheel a rollin’
Way in the middle of the air.
(Motions- “grace”- slap both hands on lap “of”- clap
“God”- both hands snap at shoulder level)

Fire’s Burning
3 part round
Fire’s burning,
Fire’s burning,
Draw nearer,
Draw nearer,
In the glowing,
In the glowing,
Come sing and be merry.

French Cathedrals
3 part round
Orleans
Beaugency
Notre Dame de Clery
Vendome, Vendome.
15th century French song that sounds like the
bells of the church in Vendome.

37



Friendship Is
Friendship is a shiny thing
A steady beam of light
A lantern on a lonely hill
A star far in the night
A smile, the touch of a loving hand
A quiet moment on a hill
And oh, what a happy little child
Bringing home a daffodil.

The Hills
3 part round
The hills in their glorious height
Surround us by day and by night
Sing praise to the hills.

I See the Moon
I see the moon, And the moon sees me.
The moon sees somebody, I’d like to see.
So God bless the moon, and God bless me,
And God bless the somebody I’d like to see.
So, Run along home, and jump into bed,
Say your prayers and cover your head.
The very same thing, I say unto you,
You’ll dream of me, I'll have sweet dreams of you.

Make New Friends
2 part round
Make new friends but, keep the old,
One is silver, and the other gold.

A circle’s round, it has no end
That’s how long I want to be your friend

Mister Moon
Sung with Batter Elm Tree, sing three times in a
row, starting Battered Elm Tree on the second
round.
Mr, Moon, Mr. Moon
You’re out too soon
The sun is still in the sky.
Go back to your bed and cover up your head.
And wait ‘till the day goes by

From Out the Battered Elm Tree
Sung with Mister Moon
From out the Battered Elm Tree
The owl’s cry we hear
And from the distant forest
The cuckoo answer clear-
Cuckoo, cuckoo
Cuckoo-oo-oo-oo-oo
Cuckoo, cuckoo
Cuckoo-oo

Rise Up O Flame
3 part round
Rise up, o flame
By thy light glowing,
Show to us beauty, vision and joy.

The River
2 part round
The river is flowing,
Flowing and flowing
The river is flowing
Down to the sea

Oh mother carry me
Your child I will always be
Oh mother carry me,
Down to the sea

Tall Trees
3 part round
Tall trees that reach the sky
Mountains and lakes nearby
Draw near my friend,
Come sing my friend,
Our campfire time is nigh

Wee Baby Moon
There’s a wee baby moon
Lying flat upon his back
With his tiny toes in the air.
And he’s all by himself in the wide blue sky.
But the funny little moon doesn’t care.
Ooo-ooo-ooo-ooo-ooo-oo
And he’s all by himself in the wide blue sky
But the funny little moon doesn’t care

38

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1yXYmagz2qT_YcBwDL_BOTO4O2rOMuhFA/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1yXYmagz2qT_YcBwDL_BOTO4O2rOMuhFA/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1jo9RSFSjyAkeAiWhsxkT4dJtB8WSV1Gh/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1lsIpTVoAofE7XEFScnfikV_vq8QdN61x/view?usp=drive_link


White Coral Bells
Two part round
White coral bells, upon a slender stalk,
Lilies of the valley deck my garden walk;
Oh, how I wish that I could hear them ring?
That will happen only when the fairies sing.

500 Miles
Chorus: If you missed the train I'm on
You will know that I am gone
You can hear the whistle blow a hundred miles
A hundred miles, a hundred miles
A hundred miles, a hundred miles
You can hear the whistle blow a hundred miles

Lord, I'm one, Lord, I'm two
Lord, I'm three, Lord, I'm four
Lord, I'm five hundred miles away from home
Away from home, away from home
Away from home, away from home
Lord, I'm five hundred miles away from home

Not a shirt on my back
Not a penny to my name
Lord, I can't go back home this ole way
This ole way, this ole way
This ole way, this ole way
Lord, I can't go back home this this ole way
Chorus

39



SERENADE SONGS
Blowin' in the Wind
How many roads must a man walk down
Before you call him a man?
How many seas must a white dove sail
Before she sleeps in the sand?
Yes, and how many times must the cannonballs fly
Before they're forever banned?

The answer, my friend, is blowin' in the wind
The answer is blowin' in the wind

Yes, and how many years must a mountain exist
Before it is washed to the sea?
And how many years can some people exist
Before they're allowed to be free?
Yes, and how many times can a man turn his head
And pretend that he just doesn't see?

The answer, my friend, is blowin' in the wind
The answer is blowin' in the wind

Yes, and how many times must a man look up
Before he can see the sky?
And how many ears must one man have
Before he can hear people cry?
Yes, and how many deaths will it take 'til he knows
That too many people have died?

The answer, my friend, is blowin' in the wind
The answer is blowin' in the wind

Buddies and Pals
You and me, we’re gonna be partners
You and me, we’re gonna be pals
You and me, we’re gonna be partners
Buddies and pals

From now on, we’re gonna be partners
From now on, we’re gonna be pals
From now on, we’re gonna be partners
Buddies and pals

‘Till the end, we’re gonna be partners
‘Till the end, we’re gonna be pals
‘Til the end, we’re gonna be partners
Buddies and pals

You and me, we’re gonna be partners
From now on, we’re gonna be pals
‘Til the end, we’re gonna be partners
Buddies and pals

Chairs to Mend
Three part round
Chairs to mend, old chairs to mend,
Mackerel, fresh mackerel,
Any old rags, any old rags?

Edelweiss
Edelweiss, Edelweiss,
Every morning you greet me
Small and white, clean and bright
You look happy to meet me

Blossom of snow may you bloom and grow
Bloom and grow, forever
Edelweiss, Edelweiss
Bless my homeland forever

Ember
In each living glowing ember,
There are friendships to remember,
As we sing one like goodnight…..Goodnight…

Father, Father
3 part round
Father, father, goodbye,
And fare thee well Mother,
I’m leaving you now
To begin with another,
I’m leaving you now
To begin with another.

40



Flicker
The flicker of a campfire,
The wind and the rain
The moon in the heavens,
The stars that shine,
A place where people gather,
Make friends of all kinds
A place where old man trouble is always left behind

Chorus: So give me the light of the campfire
Warm and bright
And give me some friends to sing with
I’ll be here all night
Love is for those who find it,
I’ve found mine right here
Just you and I and the campfire,
And the songs we love to hear
Do-do-do-doodley-doodley-do

The peace of Camp Liberty
The moon at night,
The sun in the morning, shining so bright
A place where campers gather
Make friends for all times
A place where city troubles are always left behind.
Chorus

The Gift
I have a little present here for you
Inside this tiny bottle so very small and blue
Please do not uncork it cause everything’ll get
away
And I thought you might like your own summer’s day
Put it on away

I’d be pleased if you didn’t ask why I gave this gift
to you
I don’t know myself, did it on a whim
As the thought came running through
I just wanted to make you happy
In a summertime sort of way
And I thought you might like your own summer’s day
Put it on away

Can you read the writing on this tiny bottle’s wall?
I know that it’s quite small, but I can read it all
It says she who is reading me is a-looking right at
my side
And might be sort of interested at what lies inside

There’s be one breath of a butterfly
One ray from the sun
And lots & lots of laughter from little children’s fun
Don’t you dare uncork it, cause everything get
away�
And I just wanted you to have a summer’s day
Put it on away

Happiness Runs
2 part round
Happiness runs in a circular motion,
Love is like a little boat upon the sea.
All of our thoughts are deeper than you can see.
You can be happy if you let yourself be.

Everybody is a part of everything anyway,
You can be happy,If you let yourself be.

41



Happy Days
2 part round
Happy days to all those that we love,
Happy days to all those that love us,
Happy days to all those that love them, that love
those,
That love them, that love those, that love us.

Have Fun
Have fun, our motto is,
Have fun or you will miss
A life of happiness,
While you’re young,
Remember, have fun.

Have friends, believe in them,
Have friends, receive from them,
Good times until the end,
While you’re young.,
Remember, have fun.

Have love for all that’s good
Have love, it’s understood
You'll live the life you should
While you’re young,
Remember, have fun.

Have faith in God above,
Have faith in His great love,
You’ll find the peace of doves,
While you’re young,
Remember, have fun.

Ho Young Rider
2 part round
Ho young rider, apple-cheeked one,
Come whither riding?
On your steed so proud and prancing,
Come whither riding?
What matters where I ride,
Snow-capped mountains by my side.
Dusha moya, dusha moya

Horsey Horsey
2 part song
Horsie, horsie, on your way,
We’ve been together for many a-day.
So let your tail go swish
And your wheels go round,
Giddy up, we’re homeward bound.

I like to take a horse and buggy,
I like to ride all over town,
I like to hear old Dobbin go
Clip, clop, clip, clop.
I like to feel the wheels go ‘round

It’s a Small World
It’s a world of laughter,
A world of tears,
A world of hopes
And a world of fears,
There’s so much that we share
That it's time we’re aware
It’s a small world after all

Chorus: It’s a small world after all 3X
It’s a small, small world

There is just one moon and one golden sun
And a smile means friendship to everyone.
Though the mountains divide
And the oceans are wide
It’s a small world after all
Chorus

42



Land of the Silver Birch
Land of the silver birch
Home of the beaver
Where still the mighty moose
Wanders at will

Chorus: Blue lake and rocky shores
I shall return once more
Boom-didee-ada Boom-didee-ada, boomoom

My heart grows sad for thee
Here in the lowland
I shall return to the hills of the north
Chorus

Swift as a silverfish
Canoe of birch bark
O’re mighty waterways
Carry me forth
Chorus

Here on the rocky ledge
I’ll find my solace
Close to the water’s edge
Silent and still
Chorus

Lean on Me
Sometimes in our lives
We all have pain
We all have sorrow
But if we are wise
We know that there's always tomorrow

Chorus:
Lean on me
When you're not strong
And I'll be your friend
I'll help you carry on...
For it won't be long
Till I'm gonna need somebody to lean on

Please swallow your pride
If I have things you need to borrow
For no one can fill
Those of your needs that you won't let show
You just call on me brother when you need a hand
We all need somebody to lean on
I just might have a problem that you'll understand
We all need somebody to lean on

Chorus

Leprechaun
There lived in old Ireland, a wee little man
Who was known by the name of a Leprechaun
A fairy-shoemaker none other was he,
And he had the gift of wishes three

And I’m tellin’ ye now should I meet him this day.
‘Tis I who would gladly stand up and say.
Bless the friends that I love,
And the friends that love me,
And the friends o’ me friends.
That’s me wishes three.

43



Like a Ship
Like a ship in the harbor
Like a mother and child
Like a light in the darkness
I'll hold you for awhile

We’ll rock on the water
I’ll cradle you deep
And hold you while angels
Sing you to sleep.

Love is Something
Love is something if you give it away
Give it away, give it away
Oh love is something if you give it away.
You’ll end up having more

For it’s just like a magic penny
Hold it tight and you won’t have any
Spend it, lend it and you’ll have so many
They’ll roll all over the floor.

So- Love is something if you give it away
Give it away, give it away
Oh love is something if you give it away
You’ll end up having more.

So let’s keep dancing till the break of day
And if there’s a piper she can play
Love is something if you give it away.
You’ll end up having more.

Lullaby
3 part round
Lulla, lullaby
Lullaby, lullaby,
Sweetly sing to lullaby,
Lullaby, lullaby
Sweetly sing to a lullaby.

Magic
Chorus:
Magic is the sun that makes a rainbow out of rain
Magic keeps the dream alive to try and try again
Magic is the love that stays when good friends
have to leave
I do believe in magic, I believe.

When I was young I thought the stars were made
for wishing on
And every hole inside a tree must hide a leprechaun
Old houses all had secret rooms if one could find
the door
But who believes in Magic, anymore?
Chorus

As I grew up, the grown ups said, one day I'd wake
to find
That magic was a childish game I'd have to leave
behind
Like clothes that would no longer fit and toys that
I'd ignore
I'd not believe in magic any more
Chorus

But now that I have grown I've found, much to my
surprise
That magic didn't disappear, it took a new disguise
A child, a friend, a smile, a song, the courage to
stand tall
I still believe in Magic, after all
Chorus

44



Maiden, Maiden
Maiden, Maiden tell me true
What can grow without the dew?
What can burn for years and years?
What can cry and shed no tears?

Chorus: Tumbala, tumbala, tumbalalike
Tumbala, tumbala, tumbalalike
Tumbalalike, a-tumbalalike
Tumbalalike, a-tumbalalike.

Silly lad, the answer true,
A stone can grow without the dew;
Love can burn for years and years;
A heart can cry and shed no tears.
Chorus

Mary Had a Little Lamb
Mary had a little lamb
One and one makes two
Candles on a birthday cake
Blow them out and your wish will come true
Does he love me, does he not
Tell me daisy do
Oh, to be a child again
Oaks from acorns grew
One and one makes two
I believed in it all, didn’t you?

Twinkle, twinkle little star
Angels ‘round my bed,
Santa Claus at Christmas time
All these visions fill my head.
Lullaby and goodnight
Mom and Dad love you
Oh, to be a child a again
Oaks from acorns grew,
One and one makes two,
I believed in it all, didn’t you?

Moon on the Meadow
Moon on the meadow, bugs in our ears
Smoke in our eyes, wet wood and tears
Up on the meadow, water somewhere
We were the only ones there.

Woodlands to Outpost, Flint Lake to Prairies,
Falling asleep to the sound of the fairies
Hiking to rainbows, sunsets, and stars
Just finding out who we are

We shall return here, one lucky day
Our hearts will guide us, they know the way
People in cities don’t understand
Falling in love with the land

Moon on the meadow, bugs in our ears
Smoke in our eyes, wet wood and tears
Up on the meadow, water somewhere
With you, my friend, I am there.

My Paddle (Canoe Song)
My paddle’s keen and bright
Flashing with silver
Follow the wild goose flight
Dip, dip and swing
Dip, dip, and swing her back
Flashing with silver
Swift as the wild goose flies
Dip, dip and swing

Peace I Ask of Thee O River
Peace I ask of thee, O River,
Peace, peace, peace.
When I learn to live serenely,
Cares will cease.

From the hills I gather courage,
Vision of the day to be,
Strength to lead and faith to follow,
All are given unto me.

Peace I ask of thee, O River,
Peace, peace, peace.

45



Puff the Magic Dragon
Chorus:
Puff the magic dragon lived by the sea
And frolicked in the autumn mist
In a land called Honah Lee. (2X)

Little Jackie Paper loved that rascal Puff,
And brought him string and sealing wax
And other fancy stuff.
Together they would travel
On a boat with billowed sail,
Jackie kept a lookout perched
On Puff’s gigantic tail.
Noble kings and princes
Would bow whenever they came.
Pirate ships would lower their flags when
Puff roared out his name.

Chorus

A dragon lives forever
But not so little boys.
Painted wings and giant rings
Make way for other toys.
One gray night it happened,
Jackie Paper came no more
And Puff the magic dragon
He ceased his fearless roar.

Chorus

His head was bent in sorrow,
Green scales fell like rain,
Puff no longer went to play
Along the cherry lane.
Without his lifelong friend,
Puff could not be brave,
So Puff that mighty dragon
Sadly slipped into his cave.

Chorus.

Rainbow
Red and yellow and pink and green,
Purple and orange and blue,
I can sing a rainbow, sing a rainbow
Sing a rainbow too.

Listen with your eyes, listen with your heart
And sing everything you see,
I can sing a rainbow, sing a rainbow
Sing along with me;

Red and yellow and pink and green
Purple and orange and blue,
Now we can sing a rainbow, sing a rainbow
Sing a rainbow too.

Rhody’s Song
There’s so many things I want to show you
A lonely star up in the sky
The way the water looks in early morning
The place I saw the wild ducks fly

Chorus: So come with me and find
All the dreams that circle through my mind
I need someone to share, all the riches that I see
With you there by my side,
We can find the rainbow’s pot of gold
And the celebrate our lives
With the know we are free to be

I love the smell of pinewood forest
Sunrise is my favorite time of day
I love at night to sit around the fire
With friends to sing and guitars there to play
Chorus

And yet there’s so much to discover
Where the mountains really are
Places that are right outside my window
Places that are distant and far.
Chorus

46



Rose Round
3 part round- sung with Ah Poor Bird
Rose, rose, rose, rose,
Shall I ever see thee wed?
I marry that thy will, sire,
At thy will.

Ding, dong, ding, dong
Wedding bells on an April morn
Carve your name on a moss covered stone
On a moss covered stone

Rose, rose, rose, rose,
Shall I ever see thee wed?
I marry that thy will, sire,
At thy will.

Ah Poor Bird
Ah, poor bird
Take thy flight
High above the sorrows
Of this sad night.

Say When
Say when, will we ever meet again?
Say when, will we ever meet again?
Say when, will we ever meet again?
Say when, my friend, say when.

Say where, and I’ll meet you right there.
Say where, and I’ll meet you right there.
Say where, and I’ll meet you right there.
Say where, my friend, say where.

Say why, do we have to say good-bye?
Say why, do we have to say good-bye?
Say why, do we have to say good-bye?
Say why, my friend, say why.

Say when, will we ever meet again?
Say where, and I’ll meet you right there.
Say why, do we have to say good-bye?
Say when, say where, say why.

Shalom Chaverim
3 part round
Meaning: Farewell, good friends
Shalom, chaverim;
Shalom chaverim;
Shalom. shalom
Le-hit-ra-ot, le-hit-ra-ot,
Shalom. shalom

The Sun is a Very Magic Fellow
The sun is a very magic fellow
He shines down on me each day
The sun is a very magic fellow
He shines down on me each day
He shines down on me each day

The moon is a typical lady
I watch her wax and wane

The rain is a very happy lady
She falls down on me sometimes

The wind is a very fickle fellow
Blows all my dreams away.

The sea is a very, very old man
Deeper than the deepest blue.

The stars are so very far away, love
Just between you and me.

The sun is a very magic fellow
Shines down on me each day.

47



Tender Shepherd
Tender shepherd, tender shepherd
Let me help you count your sheep.
One in the meadow,
Two in the garden,
Three in the nursery,
Fast asleep, fast asleep.

Tender shepherd, tender shepherd
Let me help you count your sheep.
One say your prayers,
And two close your eyes,
And three safe and happily
Fall asleep, fall asleep.

Two Bits
Sung in 2 parts as an echo between leader & group
Two bits in my pocket,
Harmonica in my hand,
As long as trains stay on the track
I’ll travel this wide land

The chirping of the song bird,
Falls wheatley on my ear.
If they would ever cease to sing,
Then, I would shed a tear.

Beauty all around me,
It shows on every hand,
And when I go to sleep at night ,
This good fresh air smells grand

I shall earn my living,
By riding on a rail
And playing my harmonica,
As I walk on down the trail

Vine and Fig Tree
2 part round
And very man neath his vine and fig tree
Shall live in peace and unafraid (2X)

And into plowshares turn their swords
Nations shall learn war no more (2X)

Voyageur
Life of a voyager
That of a sojourner
Traveling around and round
But not from town to town
Travel the lakes and streams
Follows your distant dreams
Peace on the waterway
Blue sky and cloudy day

Chorus:
My heart has but one home
From which I'll never roam
Land of true happiness
Canadian Wilderness

Call of the lonely loon
Coyotes howling at the moon
Wind rustling through the trees
That's a Canadian breeze
Smoke rising from the fire
Up through the trees in stately spire
All is well as evening glow
Sun goes down, the north wind blows
Chorus

Walk Shepherdess Walk
Sung with descant
Walk, shepherdess walk,
And I’ll walk too.
To find the ram with the ebony horn,
And the gold-footed ewe.

The lamb with the fleece of silver,
Like summer sea foam.
The weather with the crystal bell,
That leads them all home.

So, walk, shepherdess, walk,
And I’ll walk too,
And if we never find them,
I shan’t mind, shall you?

48



Where Does the Wind Come From
Where does the wind come from,
Does anybody know?
Where does the wind come from,
Before it starts to blow?
On Saturday night, where does he hang his hat,
Does anybody know where the wind is at?
Where does the wind come from,
Does anybody know?

Whimboway
(Lion Sleeps Tonight)
Part 1:
Way up boys, Whimboway
Whimboway, whimboway

Part 2
Whimboway, Whimboway
Whimboway, Whimboway
Whimboway, Whimboway
Whimboway, Whimboway

Part 3
In the jungle, the mighty jungle
The lion sleeps tonight
In the jungle, the mighty jungle
The lion sleeps tonight

In the village, the peaceful village
The lion sleeps tonight
In the village, the peaceful village
The lion sleeps tonight

Hush, my darling,
Don’t cry, my darling,
The lion sleeps tonight
Hush my darling,
Don’t cry my darling,
The lion sleeps tonight.

Who Can Sail
Who can sail where there is not wind
Without oars to be rowing?
Who can sail far away from friends
Without tears a-flowing?

I can sail where there is no wind,
Without oars to be rowing.
But I can’t sail away from friends
Without tears a-flowing.

49



Index
500 Miles……………………………….39
Addams Family Grace…………………5
Ah Poor Bird……………………………48
Ahhh-men……………………………...…5
Alice the Camel…………………………7
Alive, Awake, Alert……………………..7
Alligator…………………………………27
Aloha……………………………………….2
Alphabet Grace………………………….5
Australia…………………………….……7
Austrian Yodeler………………………..8
Baby Bumblebee………………………..8
Baby Duck………………………………..8
Baby Shark………………………….……8
Back of the Bread……………….……..5
Bananas………………………….……..27
Barges……………………………….…..37
Bazooka Bubblegum………….……….9
Beaver Song……………………….…….9
Bee Song………………………….……...9
Birthday Rap…………………….………4
Blazing Cherry Firelight……………37
Bless Our Food…………………………5
Bless this Food…………………….…..5
Blowin' in the Wind……………….….40
Bonnie Lies Over the Ocean…….…..9
Boom Chicka Boom………………….27
Brass Rings……………………………..9
Brownie Smile………………………..10
Bubble's Grace…………………………5
Buddies and Pals……………………40
Buffalo Song……………………….….10
Bugler, The…………………………….10
Bungalow Song………………………10
Calamine Lotion……………………..11
Camp Liberty Song……………………1
Canoe Song……………………………11

Chairs to Mend…………………………….40
Chicago Fire………………………………..11
Come, Come………………………………….1
Crazy Elephant…………………………….11
Daisy on my Toe…………………………...11
Dewey………………………………………...11
Ding Dong……………………………………28
Doo Waa Ditty Grace……………………….5
Doughnut Shop……………………………..11
Down by the Bay……………………………28
Dreams………………………………………….3
Each Campfire Lights Anew………………1
Edelweiss…………………………………….40
Ember………………………………………….40
Epo……………………………………………..37
Everybody Say Grace……………………….5
Ezekiel's Wheel…………………………….37
Father, Father………………………………40
Fine Musician……………………………….29
Fire's Burning……………………………….37
Fireman's Band……………………………..12
Flea…………………………………………… 29
Flicker…………………………………………41
Fly Walked Into a Grocery Shop…….….12
For the Food We Eat…………………….….5
Form…………………………………………...12
Forty Years on an Iceberg…………….…29
French Cathedrals…………………….…..37
Friends ………………………………….……41
Friendship Is…………………………….…..38
From Out the Battered Elm Tree……...38
Fudgy the Whale……………………….…..12
G for Generosity……………………………12
Gat Goon……………………………………..13
Georgie………………………………………..13
Gift, The…………………………………….…41
Girl One Day………………………………….13
Girl Scout Chant…………………….…… 29
Girl Scout Grace…………………………...6
Girl Scout Mambo…………………………6

50



Goin' on a Lion Hunt……………………30
Grace…………………………………………6
Grand Ol' Duke of York…………………13
Grasshopper Song………………………13
Green Grass Grows……………………..13
Green Socks………………………………13
Green Trees and Taps……………………1
Happiness Runs…………………………41
Happy Days……………………………….42
Have Fun…………………………………..42
Have You Ever Gone Fishin'..............14
Hee Hee Ha Ha Ho Ho…………………14
Herman the Worm……………………...30
Highland Goat……………………………32
Hillbilly Will……………………………….14
Hippo Song…………………………….....14
Ho Young Rider…………………………..42
Horsey Horsey…………………………...42
I Know a Place…………………………….3
I See the Moon…………………………..38
If I weren't a Girl Scout……………….15
Iga Flaga…………………………………..32
Iggle Wiggle……………………………...15
It's a Small World………………………42
Johnny Appleseed Grace………………6
Junior Birdman………………………….16
Ketchup…………………………………..32
Kookaburra Has No Work……………16
L-O-L-L-Y-P-O-P………………………...16
Land of the Silver Birch………………43
Lean on Me……………………………….43
Leprechaun……………………………...43
Like a Ship………………………………44
Linger……………………………………….2
Little Red Caboose……………………16
Little Red Wagon……………………….32
Littlest Worm……………………………32
Long Summer……………………………17
Love is Something……………………..44
Lullaby……………………………………..44

Madeline Grace……………………………6
Magic……………………………………….44
Maiden, Maiden………………………….45
Make New Friends……………………..38
Marshmallow…………………………….32
Mary Had a Little Lamb……………….45
May the Longtime Sun………………….2
Merry-Go-Round Broke Down……….17
Milk Song…………………………………17
Mister Moon……………………………..38
Mmmm Grace……………………………..6
Monkey Song……………………...…….17
Moon on the Meadow………………...45
Moose Song……………………………..33
Mrs. O'Malley……………………………17
My Paddle (Canoe Song).................45
Nonsense Song………………………..18
O Chester………………………………..18
O I Wish I Were………………………...18
O'Reilly…………………………………...19
Old McDonald……………………….….19
On My Honor………………………….…..1
On the Loose………………………….….3
Party Song…………………………..…..19
Peace I Ask of Thee O River……..…45
Peanut Butter and Jelly…………..…19
Penguin Song………………………..…19
Pep To My Si………………………..…..20
Percy the Pale Faced Polar Bear…33
Ping Pong Ball……………………..…..20
Pirate Ship Song…………………..….20
Pizza……………………………….…….33
Pizza Man……………………………....34
Princess Pat………………..…………34
Prune Song……………………………..20
Puff the Magic Dragon………………46
Rags………………………………………21
Rainbow…………………………………46
Raingear…………………………………21
Rattlin' Bog……………………………….……21

51



Ravioli Song……………………………………35
Remember………………………………….…….2
Rhody's Song…………………………………..47
Rise Up O Flame………………………………39
Rooster Song………………………………….35
Rose Round……………………………………47
Sarah the Whale………………………….…..21
Sardines…………………………….…………..21
Say When…………………………………….…47
Second Story Window………………….…...22
Shalom Chaverim……………………..………47
Singing in the Rain…………………………...22
Snap Crackle Pop……………………………..22
Something in My Pocket……………………22
Spatula…………………………………….………6
Sun is a Very Magic Fellow………………...47
Sunny Side………………………………………23
Supercaliforniasurfer………………………..23
Superman Grace………………………………..6
Susanna the Ham…………………………….23
Swimming……………………………….………23
Tall Trees………………………………………..38
Tarzan……………………………………….……36
Tender Shepherd………………………….…...48
Tennessee Wiggle Walk……………………..24
The Hills………………………………….………38
The River…………………………………..……..38
Three Bears……………………………..……….24
Three Chartreuse Buzzards……………..…..36
Today…………………………………………..…….2
Tom the Toad………………………………..…..25
Tony the Tiger Grace……………………..…….6
Toothbrush……………………………….….…..25
Two Bits……………………………………..……48
Vine and Fig Tree…………………………..…...48
Volcano…………………………………….….….25
Voyageur………………………………….….…..48
Walk Shepherdess Walk………………….…48
Wausau……………………………………….…25
Waterspout………………………………….….25

Way Up in the Sky……………………….……25
We are Brownies………………………….…..26
Wee Baby Moon………………………….……38
Weenie Man……………………………….…...26
Where Does the Wind Come From………49
Whimboway…………………………………….49
White Coral Bells……………………………..39
Who Can Sail…………………………………...49
Wishy-Washy Washerwoman……………..26
Yogi Bear………………………………………...26

52


